505661660 09/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5708467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN R. DEARDEN	01/08/2015
JAMES H. WOLFE	01/06/2015
MANISH KHEMANI	01/15/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 905
City:	SANTA CLARITA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91380-9005

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16563654

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

858-350-6100 Phone:

Email: anguyen@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096310-000740US-1154701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NENA BAINS, REG. NO. 47,400
SIGNATURE:	/Nena Bains/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=096310-1154701\_Fully\_Executed\_Assignment\_710USPARENT#page1.tif source=096310-1154701\_Fully\_Executed\_Assignment\_710USPARENT#page2.tif source=096310-1154701 Fully Executed Assignment 710USPARENT#page3.tif source=096310-1154701 Fully Executed Assignment 710USPARENT#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050315 FRAME: 0891 505661660

source=096310-1154701\_Fully\_Executed\_Assignment\_710USPARENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050315 FRAME: 0892

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

### THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

### MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED CLASS E DRIVER

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 14/446,294, filed on 7/29/2014, identified as Attorney Docket No. A611-USA, THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH, P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita, CA 91380-9005 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Attorney Docket No. A611-USA

Page 1 of 3

As Sand	181.5	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Brian D Danrein		
Brian R.Dearden Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF		
) ss		and the second s
COUNTY OF )	answerence.	annen marken market men en e
On this day of	,, before a	ne personally came the above
On this day of named <u>Brian R.Dearden</u> who is perso	nally known by me or proved to m	e on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the same individual who		
me that he/she executed the same of hi	s/her own free will for the use and p	urposes therein set forth.
nerestri.	ner en	
mental		
and the state of t		
. turnum men	NOTARY PUBL	IC
and the state of t	My Commission	Expires:
Du Marle De	areation	
MA MANUSANA	V	
Millian		
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
James H.Wolfe		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF )		
) SS COUNTY OF		
COUNTY OF )		
On this day of	before r	ne personally came the above
On this day of named <u>James H.Wolfe</u> who is personated the personate of the pers	ally known by me or proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the same individual who		
me that he/she executed the same of his	s/her own free will for the use and p	urposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBL	10
	My Commission	
	ing wormingston	and a few of the season of the

A notary public or other officer completing this certific	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not	
State of California ) County of Xov (Jayles) )	
On January // 20/5 before me, A	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Our Ray</u>	2 Denlox
·	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vidence to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
LINDA S. GONZALEZ	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1944340 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2015	Signatura Stile Stone Signatura Stranger
ME MARK POLITICA CARLLES AND CALLED AND CALLED	
	Signature of Notary Public (/
	Signature of Notary Public C
	Signature of Notary Public C
Place Notary Seal Above	
Place Notary Seal Above Of Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL  s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above  Of  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the  Description of Attached Document	S Information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above  Of  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	S information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Place Notary Seal Above OF Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	S information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Place Notary Seal Above  Of  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	S Information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date: an Named Above:
Place Notary Seal Above  Of Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	TIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date: an Named Above:  Signer's Name:
Place Notary Seal Above  Of Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	TIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date: an Named Above:  Signer's Name:
Place Notary Seal Above  Of  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other The  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	TIONAL s Information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date: an Named Above:  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact
Place Notary Seal Above  Of  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other The  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Gorporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Individual □ Attorney in Fact  Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	PTIONAL s Information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date: an Named Above:  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Grustes in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Place Notary Seal Above  Of Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	TIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.  Document Date: an Named Above:  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other;

	461
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Brian R.Dearden Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) SS	
evidence to be the same individual who e	before me personally came the above ally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature  James H.Wolfe	DATE /6/15
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Alabama ) SS COUNTY OF Madison }	
On this 16 day of 2000 hames H.Wolfe who is personally evidence to be the same individual who s	/
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: March 19, 2018

Attorney Docket No. A611-USA

Mana	01/15/2015
Inventor's Signature	DATE
ManishKhemani Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF California so	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara ss	
On this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of Jan.  named ManishKhemani who is personally	, <u>2015</u> , before me personally came the above known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he size executed the same of his h	xecuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to errown free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

ESMERALDA RUBIO SANTOYO

COMM. # 2015245

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
BY COMM. EXP. MARCH 38, 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: March 26, 2017

Alterney Docket No. A611-USA

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050315 FRAME: 0897